

PROPOSAL #4

CONSTITUTION- ARTICLE III- MEMBERSHIP		
Current Wording	Proposed Amendments	If Adopted, Will Read
	<u>Section 6. "Member in good standing" shall be defined as a "member" per section 1 and "retired member" per section 5 not currently under disciplinary penalties imposed by the Board of Directors.</u>	Section 6. "Member in good standing" shall be defined as a "member" per section 1 and "retired member" per section 5 not currently under disciplinary penalties imposed by the Board of Directors,

Proposed By: Annette Mahoney-Cross, Family Services

Rationale: There has been constant discussion of defining "member in good standing" as the Bill of Rights is written. However, the language is missing from the C&B. This left it up to nominating & election to interpret.

Constitution and Bylaws Committee Comments:

DISPOSITION:

Adopted: ☐

Rejected: ☐

Amended: _____

Referred: _____

Other: _____

Proposed Key:

Underlined=insertions

Strike Through=strike out



PROPOSAL FOR AMENDMENT TO CONSTITUTION AND BY-LAWS:

To: The Constitution and By-Laws Committee:

Date: 9/2/15

The undersigned member submits for your consideration, the following proposal to amend the AME Constitution and By-Laws:

Proposer: Annette Mahoney-Cross

Please Check One:

☒ Constitution ☐ By-Law

Unit of Proposer (if applicable): Family Services

TITLE OF ARTICLE AND/OR SECTION TO BE AMENDED: Article III, membership

State the exact **present** language which you are seeking to change: (Attach additional sheets if necessary).

no change addition of a section

State the exact **new** language you wish to substitute for the present language: (Attach additional sheets if necessary).

Section 6. "member in good standing" shall be defined as a "member" per section 1 and "retired member" per section 5 not currently under disciplinary penalties imposed by the Board of Directors.

Justification for Proposed Amendment. There has been constant discussion of defining "member in good standing" as the Bill of Rights was written. However the language is missing from the C&B, thus left it up to nominating & election to interpret.

Signature of Member Annette Mahoney-Cross